UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES
March 2026
(Revised January 23, 2026)

Panel A: Monday, March 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-2158
24-2352
25-1101
25-2016
25-1437

Panel B:
24-1776
24-2379
25-1000
24-1946
25-1834
26-1028

Panel C:
23-2134
24-2080
24-2160
24-2246
25-1329

DCT
CFC
MSPB
DCT
CFC

Durr Systems, Inc. v. EFC Systems, Inc.
Buy Belize, LLC v. US
Bennett v. OPM

Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc. v. Hetero Labs Limited

Payne v. US

Monday, March 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
DCT
DCT
MSPB
PTO
CAVC

PPC Broadband, Inc. v. Amphenol Corp.

NCS Multistage Inc. v. TCO GROUP AS

NCS Multistage Inc. v. Nine Energy Service, Inc.
Le v. OPM

In Re McFadden

Hooper v. Collins

Tuesday, March 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

DCT
CAVC
DCT
PTO
MSPB

Clearplay, Inc. v. DISH Network L.L.C.

Hughes v. Collins

Enviro Tech Chemical Services, Inc. v. Safe Foods Corp.

Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Canedav. OPM
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[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]



Panel D: Tuesday, March 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1284
25-1563
24-2088
25-1998
25-1541

Panel E:
24-1945
24-2122
24-2213
24-2297
25-1530

Panel F:
24-1587
24-1627
24-1630
25-1104
25-1697

Panel G:

24-2042
24-2317
25-1580
25-1843
25-1672
25-2076

CFC
CFC
DCT
DCT
MSPB

Christensen v. US
Bruyea v. US

Ironburg Inventions Ltd. v. Valve Corporation

ReCor Medical, Inc. v. Medtronic Ireland Manufacturing Unlimited Co.

Holmes v. Army

Wednesday, March 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
DCT
MSPB
DCT
PTO

Google LLC v. Valtrus Innovations Ltd.

DSS, Inc. v. Nichia Corporation
Carroll-Harris v. DVA

Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. v. Lupin Ltd.

In Re Marini y Compania, S.A.

Wednesday, March 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

DCT
PTO
PTO
MSPB
CFC

TQ Delta, LLC v. CommScope Holding Company, Inc.
WAG Acquisition, LLC v. Walt Disney Company
WAG Acquisition, LLC v. Google LLC

Crisp v. USPS

Symonette v. US

Thursday, March 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

CFC
CFC
DCT
DCT
PTO
CAvVC

Kelly v. US

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City Welfare v. US
International Medical Devices, Inc. v. Cornell
International Medical Devices, Inc. v. Cornell

In Re HBN Shoe, LLC

Fritz v. Collins

[argued]
[argued]
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[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]
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[argued]
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[on the briefs]



Panel H: Thursday, March 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1762
24-1891
24-2023
24-2232
25-1604

PTO
MSPB
CAVC
BCA
CFC

GOl Pty, Ltd. v. OpenSesame, Inc.

McGowan v. OPM

Yurk v. Collins

Korte Construction Co. v. Secretary of the Army

Monbo v. US

Panel I: Friday, March 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1707
24-1859
24-2203
24-2240
24-2266

Panel J:
24-1502
24-2224
24-2228
24-2299
24-2285

Panel K:
24-1721
24-1831
24-1893
24-2248
25-1951

Panel L:
24-1796
24-2100
24-2291
25-1118
25-1955

PTO
PTO
DCT
PTO
MSPB

Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

Doe v. DOJ

Friday, March 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

MSPB
PTO
PTO
DCT
MSPB

Herman v. DOJ

Manufacturing Resources International, Inc. v. Squires
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc. v. Squires
Puradigm, LLC v. DBG Group Investments LLC
Suggs v. MSPB

Monday, March 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

DCT
PTO
DCT
CAVC
CFC

Ceiva Opco, LLC v. Amazon.com, Inc.
IronSource Ltd. v. Digital Turbine, Inc.
Network-1 Technologies, Inc. v. Google LLC
Rowles v. Collins

Ananiades v. US

Monday, March 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

ITC
PTO
MSPB
CFC
CFC

Dometic Corp. v. ITC

Katana Silicon Technologies LLC v. Micron Technology, Inc.

Garland v. OPM
Henrikson v. US

Williams v. US
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[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]
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Panel M: Monday, March 9, 2026, 2:00 P.M., Courtroom 201

24-1538
24-1695
24-2048
25-1233
25-2128

Panel N:
24-2141
24-2159
24-2218
25-1071
25-1925

DCT
MSPB
PTO
CFC
CFC

Jacki Easlick, LLC v. CJ Emerald

Hill v. Defense

G+ Communications, LLC v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

Gersten v. US
Golden v. US

Monday, March 9, 2026, 2:00 P.M., Courtroom 402

CAVC
CIT
PTO
PTO
CFC

James v. Collins

Archroma U.S., Inc. v. Commerce
Topia Technology, Inc. v. Box, Inc.
Titanium, LLC v. ZSPEC Design LLC
Pollitt v. US
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[argued]
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[on the briefs]

[argued]
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[argued]
[argued]
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