

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES March 2026 (Revised January 23, 2026)

Panel A: Monday, March 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-2158	DCT	Durr Systems, Inc. v. EFC Systems, Inc.	[argued]
24-2352	CFC	Buy Belize, LLC v. US	[argued]
25-1101	MSPB	Bennett v. OPM	[argued]
25-2016	DCT	Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc. v. Hetero Labs Limited	[argued]
25-1437	CFC	Payne v. US	[on the briefs]

Panel B: Monday, March 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1776	PTO	PPC Broadband, Inc. v. Amphenol Corp.	[argued]
24-2379	DCT	NCS Multistage Inc. v. TCO GROUP AS	[argued]
25-1000	DCT	NCS Multistage Inc. v. Nine Energy Service, Inc.	[argued]
24-1946	MSPB	Le v. OPM	[on the briefs]
25-1834	PTO	In Re McFadden	[on the briefs]
26-1028	CAVC	Hooper v. Collins	[on the briefs]

Panel C: Tuesday, March 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

23-2134	DCT	Clearplay, Inc. v. DISH Network L.L.C.	[argued]
24-2080	CAVC	Hughes v. Collins	[argued]
24-2160	DCT	Enviro Tech Chemical Services, Inc. v. Safe Foods Corp.	[argued]
24-2246	PTO	Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Keysight Technologies, Inc.	[argued]
25-1329	MSPB	Caneda v. OPM	[on the briefs]

Panel D: Tuesday, March 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1284	CFC	Christensen v. US	[argued]
25-1563	CFC	Bruyea v. US	[argued]
24-2088	DCT	Ironburg Inventions Ltd. v. Valve Corporation	[argued]
25-1998	DCT	ReCor Medical, Inc. v. Medtronic Ireland Manufacturing Unlimited Co.	[argued]
25-1541	MSPB	Holmes v. Army	[on the briefs]

Panel E: Wednesday, March 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1945	PTO	Google LLC v. Valtrus Innovations Ltd.	[argued]
24-2122	DCT	DSS, Inc. v. Nichia Corporation	[argued]
24-2213	MSPB	Carroll-Harris v. DVA	[argued]
24-2297	DCT	Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. v. Lupin Ltd.	[argued]
25-1530	PTO	In Re Marini y Compania, S.A.	[on the briefs]

Panel F: Wednesday, March 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1587	DCT	TQ Delta, LLC v. CommScope Holding Company, Inc.	[argued]
24-1627	PTO	WAG Acquisition, LLC v. Walt Disney Company	[argued]
24-1630	PTO	WAG Acquisition, LLC v. Google LLC	[argued]
25-1104	MSPB	Crisp v. USPS	[argued]
25-1697	CFC	Symonette v. US	[on the briefs]

Panel G: Thursday, March 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-2042	CFC	Kelly v. US	[argued]
24-2317	CFC	Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City Welfare v. US	[argued]
25-1580	DCT	International Medical Devices, Inc. v. Cornell	[argued]
25-1843	DCT	International Medical Devices, Inc. v. Cornell	[argued]
25-1672	PTO	In Re HBN Shoe, LLC	[on the briefs]
25-2076	CAVC	Fritz v. Collins	[on the briefs]

Panel H: Thursday, March 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1762	PTO	GO1 Pty, Ltd. v. OpenSesame, Inc.	[argued]
24-1891	MSPB	McGowan v. OPM	[argued]
24-2023	CAVC	Yurk v. Collins	[argued]
24-2232	BCA	Korte Construction Co. v. Secretary of the Army	[argued]
25-1604	CFC	Monbo v. US	[on the briefs]

Panel I: Friday, March 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1707	PTO	Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	[argued]
24-1859	PTO	Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	[argued]
24-2203	DCT	Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	[argued]
24-2240	PTO	Netlist, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	[argued]
24-2266	MSPB	Doe v. DOJ	[on the briefs]

Panel J: Friday, March 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1502	MSPB	Herman v. DOJ	[argued]
24-2224	PTO	Manufacturing Resources International, Inc. v. Squires	[argued]
24-2228	PTO	Manufacturing Resources International, Inc. v. Squires	[argued]
24-2299	DCT	Puradigm, LLC v. DBG Group Investments LLC	[argued]
24-2285	MSPB	Suggs v. MSPB	[on the briefs]

Panel K: Monday, March 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1721	DCT	Ceiva Opco, LLC v. Amazon.com, Inc.	[argued]
24-1831	PTO	IronSource Ltd. v. Digital Turbine, Inc.	[argued]
24-1893	DCT	Network-1 Technologies, Inc. v. Google LLC	[argued]
24-2248	CAVC	Rowles v. Collins	[argued]
25-1951	CFC	Ananiades v. US	[on the briefs]

Panel L: Monday, March 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1796	ITC	Dometic Corp. v. ITC	[argued]
24-2100	PTO	Katana Silicon Technologies LLC v. Micron Technology, Inc.	[argued]
24-2291	MSPB	Garland v. OPM	[argued]
25-1118	CFC	Henrikson v. US	[argued]
25-1955	CFC	Williams v. US	[on the briefs]

Panel M: Monday, March 9, 2026, 2:00 P.M., Courtroom 201

24-1538	DCT	Jacki Easlick, LLC v. CJ Emerald	[argued]
24-1695	MSPB	Hill v. Defense	[argued]
24-2048	PTO	G+ Communications, LLC v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	[argued]
25-1233	CFC	Gersten v. US	[argued]
25-2128	CFC	Golden v. US	[on the briefs]

Panel N: Monday, March 9, 2026, 2:00 P.M., Courtroom 402

24-2141	CAVC	James v. Collins	[argued]
24-2159	CIT	Archroma U.S., Inc. v. Commerce	[argued]
24-2218	PTO	Topia Technology, Inc. v. Box, Inc.	[argued]
25-1071	PTO	Titanium, LLC v. ZSPEC Design LLC	[argued]
25-1925	CFC	Pollitt v. US	[on the briefs]